
 
 
 

RED OAK CROSS COUNTRY  

2025 SCHEDULE 
 

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULE 

Date Meet Location Time 

Friday, August 15 Kennedale Wildcat Run MLK Jr Sports Complex 7:00 AM 

Friday, August 22 Kaufman Run with the 
Lions 

Kaufman Sports Complex 7:00 AM 

Thursday, August 28 James Smith Invitational MISD Multipurpose Stadium 7:00 AM 

Friday, Sept 12 Corsicana Tiger Invitational Corsicana Middle School 8:00 AM 

Saturday, Sept 20 Ennis Lions Den 
Invitational 

Ennis High School 8:00 AM 

Thursday, Sept 25 Flyin’ Hawks Invitational The Buff 7:30 AM 

Monday, October 6 District 15-5A Meet Rusted Rail Golf Course 8:25 AM 

Mon/Tues, Oct 20/21 Regionals TBA TBA 

Fri/Sat, Oct 31/Nov 1 State TBA TBA 

 

 

Mascot:   Hawks 
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford   
Principal:   Brett Haugh 
Athletic Director: Chris Anderson  
Coaching Staff:  Bryan Reed and Cliff Bartosh 

 

 



 
 

 

RED OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHEDULE 

Date Meet Location Time 
Saturday, August 23 Kaufman Run with the Lions Kaufman Sports Complex  7:30 AM 

Wednesday, August 27 James Smith Invitational MISD Multipurpose Stadium 5:00 PM 
Saturday, September 6 Crandall Pirate Invitational Crandall High School 10:00 AM 

Saturday, September 20 Ennis Lions Den Invitational Ennis High School 10:00 AM 
Thursday, October 2 Jags XC Invitational Midlothian Heritage HS 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, October 8 Metro League Championship MISD Multipurpose Stadium 5:00 PM 
 
Mascot:   Black Hawks 
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford   
Principal:   Christopher Thompson 
Athletic Director: Chris Anderson  
Coaching Staff:  Menique Austin and James Hutchison 
 

 

 

SHAW MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHEDULE 

Date Meet Location Time 
Saturday, August 23 Kaufman Run with the Lions Kaufman Sports Complex  7:30 AM 

Wednesday, August 27 James Smith Invitational MISD Multipurpose Stadium 5:00 PM 
Saturday, September 6 Crandall Pirate Invitational Crandall High School 10:00 AM 

Saturday, September 20 Ennis Lions Den Invitational Ennis High School 10:00 AM 
Thursday, October 2 Jags XC Invitational Midlothian Heritage HS 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, October 8 Metro League Championship MISD Multipurpose Stadium 5:00 PM 
 

Mascot:   Grey Hawks 
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford   
Principal:   Lanoria Washington 
Athletic Director: Chris Anderson  
Coaching Staff:  Menique Austin and James Hutchison 
 


